
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: 

Advertised:  November 4, 2014  (Agenda Item:  3-39)
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2014), 2(12/11/2014)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2014 PROJECT No. C1-0581 and C1-0583

Company Name Base Bid Schedule A
Subtotal

Base Bid Schedule B
Subtotal Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 280,875.00 610,925.00 $891,800.00

1 Matich Corporation 218,752.50 522,269.00 $741,021.50

2 All American Asphalt 312,174.00 672,288.50 $984,462.50

3 Hillcrest Contracting

Average Bid Prices $265,463.25 $597,278.75 $862,742.00

Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue, and Main Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to 
Seminole Drive, Community of Cabazon

NON RESPONSIVE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  November 4, 2014  (Agenda Item:  3-39)
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2014), 2 (12/11/2014)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2014

Base Bid Schedule A (Elm Street)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   - LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 20,500.00 20,500.00
3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   - LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
4 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 700.00 700.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   - LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 1 CY 180 50.00 9,000.00 32.00 5,760.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
(Associated with Construction Note No. 2) - SQYD 6,200 5.00 31,000.00 4.25 26,350.00

8 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')
(Associated with Contruction Note No. 7) - SQYD 100 5.00 500.00 3.00 300.00

9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 2 CY 110 110.00 12,100.00 28.00 3,080.00
10 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   Like 3 TON 1,750 80.00 140,000.00 59.00 103,250.00
11 198001 IMPORTED BORROW   - CY 750 35.00 26,250.00 7.75 5,812.50
12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   - LF 5,700 2.00 11,400.00 1.50 8,550.00

13 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY 
TIE-IN] - SQYD 10 25.00 250.00 75.00 750.00

14 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 4 LF 2,150 0.50 1,075.00 1.00 2,150.00
15 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 5 SQFT 3,200 5.00 16,000.00 1.00 3,200.00
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   Like 6 EA 4 200.00 800.00 200.00 800.00
17 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   - EA 250 5.00 1,250.00 9.00 2,250.00
18 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 1 250.00 250.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
20 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION - LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

280,875.00 218,752.50

Base Bid Schedule B (Main Street)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   - LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 30,500.00 30,500.00
23 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   - LS 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
24 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 700.00 700.00
25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   - LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
26 150661 REMOVE GUARDRAIL - LF 1,600 10.00 16,000.00 3.75 6,000.00
27 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 1 CY 40 50.00 2,000.00 32.00 1,280.00
28 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   - LF 1,850 5.00 9,250.00 2.75 5,087.50

PROJECT: Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue 
Main Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to Seminole Drive

PROJECT No. C1-0581 and C1-0583
1

Matich Corporation

Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total
Items 1-20

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation
Highland, CA 92346

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Highland, CA 92346
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  November 4, 2014  (Agenda Item:  3-39)
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2014), 2 (12/11/2014)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2014

PROJECT: Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue 
Main Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to Seminole Drive

PROJECT No. C1-0581 and C1-0583

Base Bid Schedule B (Main Street)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

29 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [MEDIAN] - SQYD 225 5.00 1,125.00 2.50 562.50
30 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB [ROLLED] - LF 40 10.00 400.00 35.00 1,400.00

31 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   
(Associated with Contruction Note No. 4 and 10) - SQYD 11,000 4.00 44,000.00 1.75 19,250.00

32 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 2 CY 5 110.00 550.00 28.00 140.00
33 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - LF 200 10.00 2,000.00 2.00 400.00
34 000003 BACKFILL NATIVE MATERIAL [MEDIAN] - CY 35 35.00 1,225.00 110.00 3,850.00
35 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   - LF 1,500 5.00 7,500.00 3.00 4,500.00
36 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)   - LF 300 5.00 1,500.00 3.00 900.00
37 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [MEDIAN] - SQYD 225 5.00 1,125.00 12.00 2,700.00
38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   Like 3 TON 3,850 85.00 327,250.00 59.00 227,150.00
39 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE B1-6 CURB) - LF 400 15.00 6,000.00 35.00 14,000.00
40 150306 REPAIR SPALLED CONCRETE   - SQYD 1,300 2.00 2,600.00 4.00 5,200.00
41 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM - LF 1,600 50.00 80,000.00 27.00 43,200.00
42 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) - EA 4 1,000.00 4,000.00 3,350.00 13,400.00
43 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM   - EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,900.00 2,900.00
44 515050 GRIND BRIDGE DECK   - SQYD 1,300 4.00 5,200.00 7.50 9,750.00
45 000003 APPLY METHACRYLATE BRIDGE DECK SEAL - SQYD 1,300 2.00 2,600.00 22.25 28,925.00
46 000003 SKID TESTING - LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00
47 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 4 LF 600 1.00 600.00 1.00 600.00
48 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 5 SQFT 4,300 5.00 21,500.00 1.00 4,300.00
49 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   - SQFT 800 5.00 4,000.00 3.50 2,800.00
50 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   - EA 250 5.00 1,250.00 9.00 2,250.00
51 151224 REMOVE DELINEATOR   - EA 24 50.00 1,200.00 26.00 624.00
52 820108 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)   - EA 24 100.00 2,400.00 100.00 2,400.00
53 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   Like 6 EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 200.00 1,000.00
54 000003 REMOVE EXISTING SNS AND INSTALL NEW SNS (CRS 1220) - EA 1 200.00 200.00 400.00 400.00
55 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 1 250.00 250.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
56 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
57 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION - LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 54,000.00 54,000.00

58 000003 CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK FOR TRANSITION RAILING CONNECTION - EA 4 800.00 3,200.00 2,100.00 8,400.00

610,925.00 522,269.00

891,800.00 741,021.50

Items 21-58
Base. Bid Sch. B Sub-Total

Project Total

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Matich Corporation

Highland, CA 92346

Items 1-58
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  November 4, 2014  (Agenda Item:  3-39)
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2014), 2 (12/11/2014)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2014

PROJECT: Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue 
Main Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to Seminole Drive

PROJECT No. C1-0581 and C1-0583

Base Bid Schedule A (Elm Street) , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - LS 1 3,730.00 3,730.00 5,200.00 5,200.00
2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   - LS 1 47,500.00 47,500.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
3 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   - LS 1 515.00 515.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
4 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 515.00 515.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   - LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
6 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 1 CY 180 53.00 9,540.00 67.00 12,060.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE
(Associated with Construction Note No. 2) - SQYD 6,200 1.46 9,052.00 1.53 9,486.00

8 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')
(Associated with Contruction Note No. 7) - SQYD 100 22.30 2,230.00 3.15 315.00

9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 2 CY 110 130.00 14,300.00 150.00 16,500.00
10 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   Like 3 TON 1,750 65.24 114,170.00 75.00 131,250.00
11 198001 IMPORTED BORROW   - CY 750 40.00 30,000.00 45.00 33,750.00
12 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   - LF 5,700 9.60 54,720.00 0.89 5,073.00

13 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRIVEWAY 
TIE-IN] - SQYD 10 63.00 630.00 153.00 1,530.00

14 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 4 LF 2,150 0.54 1,161.00 0.54 1,161.00
15 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 5 SQFT 3,200 1.18 3,776.00 1.20 3,840.00
16 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   Like 6 EA 4 160.00 640.00 17,000.00 68,000.00
17 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   - EA 250 3.10 775.00 3.20 800.00
18 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 1 770.00 770.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
20 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION - LS 1 1,650.00 1,650.00 8,300.00 8,300.00

312,174.00

Base Bid Schedule B (Main Street)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

21 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - LS 1 1,300.00 1,300.00 5,200.00 5,200.00
22 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   - LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 14,500.00 14,500.00
23 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   - LS 1 515.00 515.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
24 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 515.00 515.00 5,800.00 5,800.00
25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   - LS 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
26 150661 REMOVE GUARDRAIL - LF 1,600 3.65 5,840.00 3.80 6,080.00
27 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 1 CY 40 53.00 2,120.00 67.00 2,680.00
28 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   - LF 1,850 0.77 1,424.50 2.70 4,995.00

NON RESPONSIVE

Corona, CA 92878 

3
Hillcrest Contracting

Corona, CA 92878 

Base Bid Sch. A Sub-Total
Items 1-20

2
All American Asphalt

All American Asphalt Hillcrest Contracting
2

Corona, CA 92878 

3

Corona, CA 92878 
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  November 4, 2014  (Agenda Item:  3-39)
Addenda: 1 (11/20/2014), 2 (12/11/2014)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, December 17, 2014

PROJECT: Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue 
Main Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to Seminole Drive

PROJECT No. C1-0581 and C1-0583

Base Bid Schedule B (Main Street)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

29 150769 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE [MEDIAN] - SQYD 225 43.00 9,675.00 29.60 6,660.00
30 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB [ROLLED] - LF 40 35.60 1,424.00 76.00 3,040.00

31 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT   
(Associated with Contruction Note No. 4 and 10) - SQYD 11,000 0.96 10,560.00 1.75 19,250.00

32 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 2 CY 5 130.00 650.00 150.00 750.00
33 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - LF 200 6.18 1,236.00 4.90 980.00
34 000003 BACKFILL NATIVE MATERIAL [MEDIAN] - CY 35 95.00 3,325.00 132.00 4,620.00
35 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   - LF 1,500 3.30 4,950.00 2.94 4,410.00
36 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)   - LF 300 3.36 1,008.00 2.94 882.00
37 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [MEDIAN] - SQYD 225 85.00 19,125.00 33.04 7,434.00
38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   Like 3 TON 3,850 65.24 251,174.00 75.00 288,750.00
39 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE B1-6 CURB) - LF 400 30.00 12,000.00 36.00 14,400.00
40 150306 REPAIR SPALLED CONCRETE   - SQYD 1,300 35.00 45,500.00 16.00 20,800.00
41 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM - LF 1,600 27.00 43,200.00 27.50 44,000.00
42 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) - EA 4 3,330.00 13,320.00 3,400.00 13,600.00
43 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM   - EA 1 2,860.00 2,860.00 2,900.00 2,900.00
44 515050 GRIND BRIDGE DECK   - SQYD 1,300 7.20 9,360.00 7.50 9,750.00
45 000003 APPLY METHACRYLATE BRIDGE DECK SEAL - SQYD 1,300 26.00 33,800.00 24.00 31,200.00
46 000003 SKID TESTING - LS 1 5,150.00 5,150.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
47 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 4 LF 600 0.54 324.00 0.54 324.00
48 840501 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE   Like 5 SQFT 4,300 1.18 5,074.00 1.20 5,160.00
49 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   - SQFT 800 5.40 4,320.00 5.50 4,400.00
50 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)   - EA 250 3.10 775.00 3.10 775.00
51 151224 REMOVE DELINEATOR   - EA 24 40.00 960.00 42.00 1,008.00
52 820108 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)   - EA 24 81.00 1,944.00 83.00 1,992.00
53 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   Like 6 EA 5 160.00 800.00 170.00 850.00
54 000003 REMOVE EXISTING SNS AND INSTALL NEW SNS (CRS 1220) - EA 1 490.00 490.00 525.00 525.00
55 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN Like 7 EA 1 770.00 770.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
56 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
57 019901 DE-MOBILIZATION - LS 1 82,000.00 82,000.00 8,300.00 8,300.00

58 000003 CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK FOR TRANSITION RAILING CONNECTION - EA 4 6,700.00 26,800.00

672,288.50 NON RESPONSIVE

Bid Price Not Provided for item 58

NON RESPONSIVE

Hillcrest Contracting
Corona, CA 92878 

984,462.50

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878 

Project Total
Items 1-58

Base. Bid Sch. B Sub-Total
Items 21-58

2 3
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

Pavement Recycling System, Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
Lic. No. 569352

6, 7, 8, 28, 31, 33, 44
Cold Planing

Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. dba 
APCO
Goshen, CA 93227
Lic. No. 283095

35, 36
AC Dike

Truesdell Corporation of California, Inc.
Tempe, AZ 85282
Lic. No. 615058

40, 45, 46, 57
Joint Seal

Superior Pavement Markings, Inc.
Cypress, CA 90630
Lic. No. 776306

14-17, 47-54
Signing & Striping

Danny C Hubbs Construction, Inc.
Yucaipa, CA 92399
Lic. No. 509249

26, 41, 42, 43
Guardrail

Matich Corporation

C1-0581 and C1-0583

Subcontractors
Elm Street Resurfacing, Adele Avenue to Bonita Avenue, and Main 
Street Resurfacing, Railroad Avenue to Seminole Drive, Community of 
Cabazon
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